2009 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB253)

Received: 05/12/2009 Received By: mglass Wanted: Today Identical to LRB: For: Garey Bies (608) 266-5350 By/Representing: Andrew Nowland This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: mglass May Contact: Addl. Drafters: Subject: Buildings/Safety - clean ind air Extra Copies: Submit via email: YES Rep.Bies@legis.wisconsin.gov Requester's email: Carbon copy (CC:) to: **Pre Topic:** No specific pre topic given **Topic:** Remove responsibilties for persons in charge **Instructions:** Remove Section 60 of the sub **Drafting History:** Submitted Required Vers. Drafted Reviewed **Typed** Proofed Jacketed /? lparisi /1 wjackson mduchek lparisi mglass 05/12/2009 05/12/2009 05/12/2009 05/12/2009 05/12/2009

FE Sent For:

<END>

2009 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB253)

Received: 05/12/2009

Received By: mglass

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Garey Bies (608) 266-5350

By/Representing: Andrew Nowland

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: mglass

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject:

Buildings/Safety - clean ind air

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email:

Rep.Bies@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Remove responsibilties for persons in charge

Instructions:

Remove Section 60 of the sub

Drafting History:

FE Sent For:

Vers.

Drafted

Reviewed

Typed

Submitted

Jacketed

Required

/?

mglass

<END>



State of Misconsin 2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0389/8 MGG: J.....

(N0M)

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 253



 $\sqrt{6}$. Page 15, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.

9

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 12, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 13, line 10.

1. Page 14, line 15: delete lines 8 to 12 and substitute:

1. Section 69c. 101.123 (6) of the statutes is repealed."

1. Page 14, line 17: delete "(a)".

1. Page 14, line 18: delete "(a)".

1. Page 14, line 18: delete "(a)".

2. Page 14, line 18: delete "(a)".

10

(END)